PNGPORTS

CORPORATION

2025 SCHEDULE OF NON-REGULATED SERVICES TARIFFS

PNG Ports Corporation Limited (‘PNG Ports”) informs all its valued clients and industry stakeholders that
the Management of PNG Ports has approved the 2025 non-regulated tariffs for non-regulated services to
be applied commencing 15t April 2025.
e All rates quoted are in PNG Kina (PGK) and exclude GST.
e PNG Ports reserves the right to alter or vary any or all of these charges at any time.
e The rates quoted in this document and any arising out of it are subject to the current standard
conditions of service of PNG Ports.

1.0 STORAGE

e Export cargo will receive 5 free storage days in the Port prior to the declared ship’s ETA.
e Import cargo will receive 5 free days storage in the Port from the ship’s departure date.

e Transhipment cargo will receive 5 free storage days at the Port of Transhipment for the first
(inbound) carrier.

e Transhipment cargo will receive 5 free storage days at the Port of Transhipment for the second
(outbound) carrier.

e All international storage rates (empty containers, full containers, break-bulk cargo, dangerous
goods, reefer containers, etc.) for Port Moresby (Motukea) and Lae DOES NOT apply to
containers and break-bulk cargo stored in the facilities operated by International Container
Terminal Services, Inc. (“ICTSI”) in Motukea and Lae Ports.

1.1 Port Moresby (Motukea), Lae & Kimbe

CONTAINER & BREAK-BULK STORAGE FOR IMPORT & EXPORT - PORT MORESBY

(MOTUKEA), LAE & KIMBE
Day1-5 | Day6-7 | Day8-14 o?n?a: i

2025 2025 2025 2025 Formula

Rates Rates Rates Rates
International Empty Containers
Empty Container - 60ft Free 64.44 128.87 257.73 | Unit x Day x Rate
Empty Container - 48ft Free 51.54 103.09 206.17 | Unit x Day x Rate
Empty Container - 45ft Free 48.32 96.64 193.29 | Unit x Day x Rate
Empty Container - 40ft Free 42.96 85.91 171.82 | Unit x Day x Rate
Empty Container- 20ft Free 21.48 42.96 85.91 | Unit x Day x Rate
Empty Container - 10/9m? Free 10.73 21.48 42.96 | Unit x Day x Rate
Empty Container - 4m3/D-Box Free 5.36 10.73 21.48 | Unit x Day x Rate
International Full/LCL Containers
Full/LCL Container - 60ft Free 414.85 504.06 593.27 | Unit x Day x Rate
Full/LCL Container - 48ft Free 331.87 403.24 474.62 | Unit x Day x Rate
Full/LCL Container - 45ft Free 311.13 378.05 444 .95 | Unit x Day x Rate
Full/LCL Container - 40ft Free 276.56 336.04 395.51 | Unit x Day x Rate




Full/LCL Container - 20ft Free 138.28 168.02 197.76 | Unit x Day x Rate
Full/LCL Container - 10/9m3 Free 69.15 84.01 98.87 | Unit x Day x Rate
| Full/LCL Container - 4m3/D-Box | Free 34.57 42.00 49.44 | Unit x Day x Rate
Coastal Empty Containers
Empty Container - 60ft Free 49.56 49.56 49.56 | Unit x Day x Rate
Empty Container - 48ft Free 39.65 39.65 39.65 | Unit x Day x Rate
Empty Container - 45ft Free 37.18 37.18 37.18 | Unit x Day x Rate
Empty Container - 40ft Free 33.05 33.05 33.05 | Unit x Day x Rate
Empty Container - 20ft Free 16.52 16.52 16.52 | Unit x Day x Rate
Empty Container - 10/9m?3 Free 11.56 11.56 11.56 | Unit x Day x Rate
Empty Container - 4m3/D-Box Free 5.78 5.78 5.78 | Unit x Day x Rate
Coastal Full/LCL Containers
Full/LCL Container - 60ft Free 236.41 325.62 414.85 | Unit x Day x Rate
Full/LCL Container - 48ft Free 189.13 260.50 331.87 | Unit x Day x Rate
Full/LCL Container - 45ft Free 177.30 244.23 311.13 | Unit x Day x Rate
Full/LCL Container - 40ft Free 157.61 217.08 276.56 | Unit x Day x Rate
Full/LCL Container - 20ft Free 78.80 108.54 138.28 | Unit x Day x Rate
Full/LCL Container - 10/9m?3 Free 39.41 54.27 69.15 | Unit x Day x Rate
Full/LCL Container - 4m3D-Box | Free 19.70 27.14 34.58 | Unit x Day x Rate
Break Bulk Storage
International Break Bulk Free 4.37 6.03 7.67 | R/T x Day x Rate
Coastal Break Bulk Free 4.37 6.03 7.67 | R/T x Day x Rate

**Motor vehicles, wheel machinery, trucks and crawler equipment are treated and measured as break-

bulk

1.2

All Other Ports excluding Port Moresby (Motukea), Lae & Kimbe

CONTAINER & BREAK-BULK STORAGE - IMPORT/EXPORT — ALL OTHER PORTS EXCLUDING

), LAE & KI
Day 1-5 Day 6-7 Day 8-14 0?1:’2::5

2025 2025 2025 2025 Rormula

Rates Rates Rates Rates
International Empty Containers
Empty Container - 60ft Free 49.56 49.56 49.56 | Unit x Day x Rate
Empty Container - 48ft Free 39.65 39.65 39.65 | Unit x Day x Rate
Empty Container - 45ft Free 37.18 37.18 37.18 | Unit x Day x Rate
Empty Container - 40ft Free 33.05 33.05 33.05 | Unit x Day x Rate
Empty Container- 20ft Free 16.52 16.52 16.52 | Unit x Day x Rate
Empty Container - 10/9m?3 Free 11.56 11.56 11.56 | Unit x Day x Rate
Empty Container - 4m3D-Box Free 5.78 5.78 5.78 | Unit x Day x Rate
International Full/LCL Containers
Full/LCL Container - 60ft Free 236.41 325.62 I 414.85 | Unit x Day x Rate




Full/LCL Container - 48ft Free 189.13 260.50 331.87 | Unit x Day x Rate
Full/LCL Container - 45ft Free 177.30 244.23 311.13 | Unit x Day x Rate
Full/LCL Container - 40ft Free 157.61 217.08 276.56 | Unit x Day x Rate
Full/LCL Container - 20ft Free 78.80 108.54 138.28 | Unit x Day x Rate
Full/LCL Container - 10/9m?3 Free 39.41 54.27 69.15 | Unit x Day x Rate
Full/LCL Container - 4m%D-Box | Free 19.70 2714 34.58 | Unit x Day x Rate
Coastal Empty Containers

Empty Container - 60ft Free 49.56 49.56 49.56 | Unit x Day x Rate
Empty Container - 48ft Free 39.65 39.65 39.65 | Unit x Day x Rate
Empty Container - 45ft Free 37.18 37.18 37.18 | Unit x Day x Rate
Empty Container - 40ft Free 33.05 33.05 33.05 | Unit x Day x Rate
Empty Container- 20ft Free 16.52 16.52 16.52 | Unit x Day x Rate
Empty Container - 10/9m3 Free 11.56 11.56 11.56 | Unit x Day x Rate
Empty Container - 4m3/D-Box Free 5.78 5.78 5.78 | Unit x Day x Rate
Coastal Full/LCL Containers

Full/LCL Container - 60ft Free 236.41 325.62 414.85 | Unit x Day x Rate
Full/LCL Container - 48ft Free 189.13 260.50 331.87 | Unit x Day x Rate
Full/LCL Container - 45ft Free 177.30 24423 311.13 | Unit x Day x Rate
Full/LCL Container - 40ft Free 1567.61 217.08 276.56 | Unit x Day x Rate
Full/LCL Container - 20ft Free 78.80 108.54 138.28 | Unit x Day x Rate
Full/LCL Container - 10/9m3 Free 39.41 54.27 69.15 | Unit x Day x Rate
Full/LCL Container - 4m3/D-Box | Free 19.70 27.14 34.58 | Unit x Day x Rate
Break Bulk Storage

International Break Bulk Free 4.37 6.03 7.67 | R/T x Day x Rate
Coastal Break Bulk Free 4.37 6.03 7.67 | R/T x Day x Rate

bulk

**Motor vehicles, wheel machinery, trucks and crawler equipment are treated and measured as break-

2.0 REEFER POWER CHARGES

e In addition to storage charges applicable to the types of containers, each reefer container shall

be charged as follows.

REEFER POWER CHARGES - (ALL PORTS) 2025 Rates Formula
Power Point Reefer Charges — TEU 8.09 Unit x Hour x Rate
Power Point Reefer Charges — FEU 16.35 Unit x Hour x Rate




3.0 DANGEROUS GOODS STORAGE (UNDER DG CODE)

STORAGE CHARGES FOR DANGEROUS GOODS - 2025 Rates E 1
(ALL PORTS) 5

Container (TEU) - All DG cargo except Class 1 and Class 7 85.91 | Unitx Day x Rate
LBreak Bulk - All DG cargo except Class 1 and Class 7 7.18 R/T x Day x Rate '

e DG Class 1 & 7 - Direct delivery (Inbound & Outbound, prohibited to be stored in the Port anytime).

e Inbound DG's storage charges commence the following day after the departure of the discharging
vessel.

e Outbound DG'’s free storage window commences 24 hours before the vessel loading the DG berths.
e Above does not apply to any vessel worked by ICTSI at Motukea and Lae Ports.

4.0 UTILITIES AND OTHER SERVICES

UTILITIES & OTHER SERVICES - (ALL PORTS) 2025 Rates Formula

Water (Ports other than Port Moresby) 8.07 Litre Tonne x Rate

Water (Port Moresby) 718 | Litre Tonne x Rate
Electricity (Other than easy — pay) 1.47 :::eKllowatt x Hour x
“Gangway Hire B / 56.17 | Hour x Rate
Fumigation fee 6.03 RTxRate
Mooring Gang — Accepting or casting mooring lines / 354.90 | Per Occasion j

5.0 COMMERCIAL LEASES

COMMERCIAL LEASES

Any issues relating to Commercial Leases should be referred to the Commercial and New Business
Division.

6.0 HARBOUR MANAGEMENT SERVICES

HARBOUR MANAGEMENT SERVICES

Any issues relating to Harbour Management Services should be referred to the PNG Harbour
Management Services Limited.

All queries in relation to the 2025 Tariffs for Non-Regulated Services should be directed to the Office of
the Chief Commercial Officer on telephone: (675) 3084200 or alternatively via email:
cco@pngports.com.pg.

NEIL PAPENFUS
CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER

Date: HT:}.../..Q[../zozs



